FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Bishnupur

P.S. Loktak Police Station

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 12(11)2024 LTK-PS U/S 310(4)/308(1)/3(5) BNS.

Date and time of FIR: 27/11/2024 at 5:00 PM

l. No.	Acts	Sections
1	Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita (BNS), 2023	310(4)
2	Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita (BNS), 2023	308(1)
3	Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita (BNS), 2023	3(5)

2. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Sunday

Date from: 20/10/2024

Date to: 08/11/2024

Time Period:

Time from: Not mention

Time to: Not mention.

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 27/11/2024

Time: 4:50 PM

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 09/LTK-PS/2024 Date & Time: 27/11/2024 at 7:00 Am

3. Type of information: enquiry report

4. Place of occurrence: NHPC Campus

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 1 KM West

Beat No.

(b) Address: - NHPC Campus,

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Nil

5. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: SI Rk. Ranjan Singh

(b) Father's name: (L) Rk. Bimol Singh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth:

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.	

(h) Occupation: - Manipur Police

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
	Present address	Thiyam Awang Leikai, Nambol
2	Permanent address	Thiyam Awang Leikai, Nambol

- (j) Phone number: 9366214315
- 6. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars: (1)Uunknown cadres of GPRN under the command of Khupou, S/S Addistional Secretary, GPRN, PS to Supervisor, PMO/Central Revenue, GPRN, Tamenglong & Noney

(2) Unknown cadres of UKNA under the command of Lendou Kuki, S/S Department of Finance, United

Kuki National Army(UKNA)

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1 11 50 50 50		# 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

- 7. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: NIL
- 8. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl.	Property	Property Type Description	Value (in Rs.)
No	Category		1 = 1 4, U, - 35
1		교육병교 그는 지점에는 의치는 지금에 가르고 보다 있다. 그 경영하는 그 그림	8 to 10 ft 1

9. Total value of property (In Rs./-)

10. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

To: mqueor respon	그는 그림을 가장하는 아무슨 수 있는 아무를 살았다면 하다가 있었다면 그는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 것이다. 그는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 것이다.
Sl. No.	UIDB No.
- Chi Titot	
	하게 하게 하는데 가게 얼룩하셨다. 이 맛이 얼룩지않는데 취하지만 되었다. 나이 보일까요?

11. First Information contents:

To,

The Officer-in charge Loktak Police Station, Bishnupur District.

Subject: Enquiry Report

Sir,

As per endorsement, I have conducted the enquiry vide GD entry no. 9/LTK-PS/2024 dtd. 27/11/2024, reference SP-BPR Endst. No. C-2/20/SP-BPR/2024/13786 dtd. 26/11/2024 Vide Ministry of Home Affairs government of India North East Division/NE-I(A) Section letter no. 8/23/2023-NE-I dtd 22/11/2024 and reproduced chairman and managing director NHPC Limited ref. no.NH/CMD/3/2024/315 dtd 11/11/2024 regarding the security threats from armed insurgent groups in Manipur affecting Loktak Power Station.

That on 20/10/2024, Mr. Khupou S/S, Additional Secretary, GPRN PS to Supervisor, PMO/Central Revenue, GPRN Tamenglong & Noney monetary demanded to The General Manager

1.1.F - 1

Loktak Hydroelectric Project, NHPC Kom Kelrap stating that they demanded to pay the yearly tax to the NSCN/GPRN for the fiscal year 2023-2024 a sum of Rs 20,00,000/- (Twenty-Lakhs) within 30 days.

Again, on 08/11/2024, Lendou Kuki, S/S, Department of Finance United Kuki National Army (UKNA), General Headquarter, Kukiland monetary demanded to The General Manager Bharat Electricals Limited(BHEL) Company stating that they demanding the payment of 7% of the total project cost amounting to its. 1,04,91,24,808/- and Rs. 29,97,25,566/- to be paid within 15 days.

Enquiry so far revealed that the crime was committed by unknown cadres of GPRN under the command of Khupou, S/S Addistional Secretary, GPRN, PS to Supervisor, PMO/Central Revenue, GPRN, Tamenglong & Noney and cadres of UKNA under the command of Lendou Kuki, S/S Department of Finance, United Kuki National Army(UKNA) General Headquarter Kukiland. For kind info and necessary action.

Enclosed: As above.

Dated/Loktak: 27/11/2024

Yours' sincerely -Sd-(SI RK Ranjan Singh) Of Loktak Police Station

- (1) Action taken:
- (2) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or
- (3) Directed (Name of I.O.): SI Rk. Ranjan Singh

Rank: Sub. Inspector

No.

to take up the Investigation.

- (4) Refused investigation due to:
- (5) Transferred to P.S:

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge,

Loktak Police Station
Officer-m-charge
Loktak Police Station

Bishnupur

Name: Md. Abdul Gaffur Masood

Rank: Inspector

No:

- 12. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:
- 13. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 28/11/2024